

Robert McDonald Scholarship Fund

The Robert McDonald Scholarship Fund was developed in his honor to benefit incoming students who are physically and/or learning challenged.

Awards

An amount (to be determined) will be awarded to high school graduates continuing their education at Asnuntuck Community College in the fall semester following high school graduation. Financial need is not a requirement. In-state and out-of-state students are given the same consideration. All award funding will be deposited in the student's account at the Business Office.

Process

Students must fill out the Asnuntuck Community College Scholarship application. Interviews will occur only if necessary to determine the best possible candidates.

Requirements

- Be at least a half-time student (6-Credits)
- Apply for a degree program
- Provide an official transcript (an unofficial transcript will not be accepted)
- Provide a letter of recommendation from a guidance counselor or a teacher
- Provide documentation of physical and/or learning challenges
- Must answer the following question in one paragraph:

How will Asnuntuck Community College assist in achieving your goals for future success?

Distribution

The scholarship will be sent to the student's high school to be awarded at the high school's Awards Ceremony. All recipients will receive an awards announcement in the mail.

Your application package must include:

- Page one and two of the application form
- High School Transcript
- Guidance counselor or teacher letter of recommendation
- Response to the question listed above

Application must be returned with all of the required documents listed above by the deadline stated to be considered for an award.

Asnuntuck Community College Foundation, Inc. 170 Elm Street, Enfield, Connecticut 06082